



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 115/2018

UNION OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through

Mr. Devansh Bhatnagar, Advocate for
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Advocate.

versus

SOMENDER SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Mr. Tanmay,
Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

28.05.2018

LA.APP. 115/2018 and CM Nos.22813-22815/2018

Issue notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for respondent No.3/DDA accepts notice. Notice be issued to respondents No.1 and 2 by ordinary mode as well as Regd. AD Post, returnable on 16th August, 2018.

Subject to the deposit of the entire decretal amount by the appellant with the Registrar General of this Court within six weeks, execution of the impugned award shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 28, 2018

dk