



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 115/2018**

UNION OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC
with Mr.Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr.M.S. Akhtar, for UOI

versus

SOMENDER SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

08.08.2025

%

In view of sitting in Division Bench-V with Hon'ble Ms. Justice Prathiba M. Singh pre lunch and Special Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Navin Chawla post lunch, it is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-notify on 2nd December, 2025

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 8, 2025

pr